Print Date: Thursday, March 12, 2015 09:40:32AM

# TULSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Arrest and Booking Report

Incident Number: 2015-02141

CIGCIII	IA	ш	11	v	ÇΙ	• •	úυ	T	<i>-</i>	v	~	•
			-									

Court Date/Division:

+1029015639\*

Page\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_

☐ Federal Distict ☐ Tulsa District ☐ Municipal Hold For	
Location Of Arrest:	Location Of Occurrence
8604 S ATLANTA PL	8604 S ATLANTA AVE
Date (m/d/y) Day Time Date (m/d/y)	
Report Date: 02/23/2015 Mon Arrested: 03/12/20	
Jacket #: Suspect Name (Last, First, Middle)	
299873 EUTIMIO, ALEJANDRO ARRENDONDO	Age DOB Social Security Number
Street Address, City, State 8604 S ATLANTA PL LOT 14 TULSA, OK. 74037	35 <b>05/17/1979</b>
Employer/School	Home Phone Drivers License Num ST Class End
Employer contoo.	(918) 814-6168
Employer Address	Business Phone OSBI Number FBI Number
	Phone Relationship
Next Of Kin Address	
<u> </u>	AS ABOVE (918) 814-6168 Wife
Personal Oddities	1 attoos
Clothing C9-15-13	Warning Indicators
5	
Place Of Birth MEXICO	
Arresting Office - ID Num	Agency Backing Officer Jail Intake - ID Num
RAMSEY, LANCE - 0392 - 303	TS Bring 3121
E Level:	Type:
Document:	Injured Prisoner: Officer:
Intoxilyzer Operator/ID NUM/Ag	gency Intoxilyzer Supervisor/ID NUM/Agency Test Results
	ADio.
Medical Problems  Proceeding NCP Tange	
ix	
Property Receipt VCR Tape	Photo Num Later Num
Salt s	2 × × × ×
Finger Print	Date Of
F/S F NCIC Checked:  M M Crime Description	The Sec Para Offense Warrant ORI# Bond
M M Crime Description S F POSS CD W/ INTENT TO DISTR	03/12/2015 (0,1777)
S F POSS CD SCHED I II 1ST OFFENSE	03/12/2015 OK0720000 7.CD
S F POSSESSION OF STOLEN VEHICLE	03/12/2015 400 0
S F TAX STAMP (CD)	02/23/2015 / ひかご
5 F TAXSTAIN (CD)	Narrative
	Narrauve
Lance Ramsey	į
On 02 24 2015 at 1200 hrs. Lives contacted by CL	2015-10 who told me that Alex was wanting some money for
the sample of ICE that he had previously given to the	he CI. The CI told me that he told Alex that he had \$600.00.
Task Force deputies set up a surveillance operation	where Deputy Frederick and I went with the CI to the CI's
house to wait on Alex. I gave the CI \$600.00 for th	e operation and the CI called Alex at 1157 hrs,

## TULSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Arrest and Booking Report

Incident Numb

neident Number: 2015-02141	DLM <sub>3</sub>
Court Date/Division:	

Tulsa District

■ Municipal

Hold For:

Alex showed up at approximately 1205 hrs, in a tan or gold colored Chevy four door car with a paper tag. I saw Alex walk in the front door and meet with the CI. The CI and Alex walked over to the kitchen table and sat down. The CI handed Alex the \$600.00 and they spoke for a few minutes. A few minutes later, the CI and Alex walked outside and Alex walked to the car and left. After Alex left, he called the CI and told him that he had another ounce on him and that he wanted to know if anyone needed any?

The surveillance team followed Alex to 2521 N Norfolk Ave. The surveillance team said that Alex knocked on the door and then he went inside the house.

On 02-24-2015 at 1200 hrs, I was contacted by CI 2015-10 who told me that Alex was wanting some money for the sample of ICE that he had previously given to the CI. The CI told me that he told Alex that he had \$600.00.

Task Force deputies set up a surveillance operation where Deputy Frederick and I went with the CI to the CI's house to wait on Alex. I gave the CI \$600.00 for the operation and the CI called Alex at 1157 hrs,

Alex showed up at approximately 1205 hrs, in a tan or gold colored Chevy four door car with a paper tag. I saw Alex walk in the front door and meet with the CI. The CI and Alex walked over to the kitchen table and sat down. The CI handed Alex the \$600.00 and they spoke for a few minutes. A few minutes later, the CI and Alex walked outside and Alex walked to the car and left. After Alex left, he called the CI and told him that he had another ounce on him and that he wanted to know if anyone needed any?

The surveillance team followed Alex to 2521 N Norfolk Ave. The surveillance team said that Alex knocked on the door and then he went inside the house.

On 02-26-2015 I spoke to Ci # 2015-10 who told me that Alex would front him a pound of Ice. I told the CI to set it up for tomorrow.

On 02-27-2015 I received a call from the CI who told me that Alex to call the CI at noon.

On 03-12-2015 at 0724 hrs the Tulsa County Drug Task force went to 8604 S Atlanta pl to serve a search warrant. The team approached the front door and Major Huckeby knocked on the front door and announced Sheriff's Office we have a search warrant come to the door.

Major Huckeby repeated the announcement with no response and then he had Deputy Huckeby breach the door. Major Huckeby then saw a Hispanic male later identified as Alajandro Eutimo. Major Huckeby told Alajandro to come out and he would not respond to orders.

Major Huckeby was able to get Alajandro to come out and he was secured on the porch after a struggle.

We cleared the house and we did not find anyone else in the house.

Search warrant service: I served a copy of the search warrant to Alajandro Eutimo.

Miranda warning: I advised Alajandro Eutimo his rights and he said that he understood his rights but he wanted to talk to his lawyer.

As a result of the search warrant Alandro Eutimo was found to be in possession of two baggies of cocaine, one baggy of Ice ,phone visa with Alajandro Eutimo name on it that was with the cocaine.

We also recovered to motor cycles that were reported stolen tracis numbers 067467C and 067462 B.

I did not see any drug tax stamp on or around the cocaine or the Ice. Deputy Doy a Conducted a ODV904

Freed fest, showed Positive Probable Cause Narrative Bay also conducted a ODV923 Field test on the ice. show of positive for notherphetamine.

### TULSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Arrest and Booking Report

Page\_\_\_\_ of \_\_

	Arrest and booking Report			
	Incident Number: 2015-02141	DLM#:		
	Court Date/Division:	_		
☐ Federal Distict ☐ Tulsa District ☐ Municipal	Hold For:			
THE BELOW SIGNED OFFICER SWEARS AND A THIS HONORABLE COURT TO FIND PROBABLE				
1 3000	LANCE RAMSEY			
OFFICER SIGNATURE	PRINT OFFICER'S NAME. DEPT, PHO	ONE NUMBER		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THI	s 13 DAY OF March	2015		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-2016	( # 1 - t - 1/1	ucht		
I FIND THAT THERE IS ) IS NOT PROBABLE CA				
	, •• т	UDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT		

		And the second
:		